<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 170</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated April 22, 2014 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT
CY 2014	403	22	David or Lisa Miller 3283 N. Delsea Dr, (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	814.37
CY 2014	909	35	Damon R. or Sherri L. Ravior 78 E. Garden Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	917.65
CY 2014	914	12	Jerzy or Hanna Switajski 245 Strawberry Ave (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	905.17
CY 2014	2215	5	T-Ray Investments LLC 211 W. Summit St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	608.36
CY 2014	2313	11	Maria E. Reyes 818 E. Park Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	789.40
CY 2013	2406	60	David or Susan Possumato 1184 Woodcrest Dr. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title-Vineland, 782 S. Brewster Rd. Suite 3-B, Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund overpayment	86.30
CY 2014	2406	66.9	Tracy Collado-Lopez or Noel Morales 584 Sandy Ct. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	174.79
CY 2014	2412	12	David Lowenstern 537 Mayfair St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund overpayment	443.15
CY 2014	2705	13	Bradley C. or Danielle Weir 348 Quigley Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	873.95
CY 2013	3006	1	Rajendra M. Sharma, MD 319 N. Eighth St. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office) Apply credit to 2014-2nd qtr	1,028.31

YEAR CY 2014	BLOCK 3105	<u>LOT</u> 58	NAME and ADDRESS Thomas S. or Sandra A. Polhamus 1108 New Pear St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> 1,036.83
CY 2014	3114	29	Paula J. Frie 5 N. Valley Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	844.44
CY 2014	3503	54	Rafael Calderon 1336 Woodlawn Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	1,211.05
CY 2014	4203	25	Roberto A. or Rosa L. Dalmasi 9 Arcadia Pl (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	697.46
CY 2013	4217	34	J & J Realty Co. LLC 70 S. State St. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office) Apply credit to 2014-2nd qtr	2,807.99
CY 2014	4402	11	Adam or Nina Capoferri 2526 Southwood Dr. (Make check payable to: Freedom Title, 618 West Ave, Ste 201, Ocean City, NJ 08226) Refund due to duplicate payment	1,334.76
CY 2014	4407	25	Bruce or Lillian Banner 763 Sharon Ct. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Real Estate Tax Service, Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to duplicate payment	1,174.16

TOTAL REFUNDS 15,748.14

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated April 22, 2014 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

checks to the Tax Concettor of	t the only of American for distribution to the respective partie
- · ·	within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax dministrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland
Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council

City Clerk